

2022 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE SLURRY PROJECT

Bid Tab



Bid Item Number	Base Bid Item and Description	Unit	Apparent Low Bidder											
			Engineer's Estimate			Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc			Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc			VSS Internatinal, Inc		
			Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total
1	Type II Rapid Setting Slurry Seal	SF	\$0.178	1,981,644	\$352,732.63	\$0.169	1,981,644	\$334,897.84	\$0.24	1,981,644	\$465,686.34	\$0.24	1,981,644	\$475,594.56
2	4" Solid White or Yellow Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.44	1,440	\$633.60	\$0.50	1,440	\$720.00	\$0.60	1,440	\$864.00	\$0.54	1,440	\$777.60
3	4" Double Solid Yellow Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.55	4,035	\$2,219.25	\$0.50	4,035	\$2,017.50	\$0.75	4,035	\$3,026.25	\$0.54	4,035	\$2,178.90
4	4" Broken White or Yellow Painted Pavement markings (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.40	4,343	\$1,737.20	\$0.50	4,343	\$2,171.50	\$0.50	4,343	\$2,171.50	\$0.54	4,343	\$2,345.22
5	24" Solid White International Cross Walk (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$14.25	2,300	\$32,775.00	\$10.50	2,300	\$24,150.00	\$12.00	2,300	\$27,600.00	\$11.77	2,300	\$27,071.00
6	24" Solid White Stop Bars (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$14.25	1,941	\$27,659.25	\$12.00	1,941	\$23,292.00	\$12.00	1,941	\$23,292.00	\$12.84	1,941	\$24,922.44
7	8' STOP or YIELD Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$325.00	62	\$20,150.00	\$250.00	62	\$15,500.00	\$275.00	62	\$17,050.00	\$267.50	62	\$16,585.00
8	SCHOOL Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$425.00	2	\$850.00	\$397.64	2	\$795.28	\$350.00	2	\$700.00	\$388.38	2	\$776.76
9	24" x 36" Yield Triangle Markings (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$45.00	12	\$540.00	\$25.00	12	\$300.00	\$50.00	12	\$600.00	\$26.75	12	\$321.00
10	Force Account	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
Base Bid Total			\$449,296.93			\$413,844.12			\$550,990.09			\$560,572.48		

Bid Item Number	Alternative 1 Item and Description	Unit	Apparent Low Bidder											
			Engineer's Estimate			Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc			Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc			VSS Internatinal, Inc		
			Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total
A.1	Type III Modified Rapid Setting Slurry Seal	SF	\$0.245	245,229	\$60,081.11	\$0.220	245,229	\$53,950.38	\$0.24	245,229	\$58,854.96	\$0.30	245,229	\$73,568.70
A.2	4" Solid White or Yellow Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.44	5,662	\$2,491.28	\$0.50	5,662	\$2,831.00	\$0.44	5,662	\$2,491.28	\$0.54	5,662	\$3,057.48
A.3	4" Double Solid Yellow Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.55	435	\$239.25	\$0.50	435	\$217.50	\$0.55	435	\$239.25	\$0.54	435	\$234.90
A.4	4" Broken White or Yellow Painted Pavement markings (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.40	4,570	\$1,828.00	\$0.50	4,570	\$2,285.00	\$0.36	4,570	\$1,645.20	\$0.54	4,570	\$2,467.80
A.5	6" Solid White Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.50	1,370	\$685.00	\$0.50	1,370	\$685.00	\$0.50	1,370	\$685.00	\$0.54	1,370	\$739.80
A.6	24" Solid White International Cross Walk (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$14.25	1,100	\$15,675.00	\$11.00	1,100	\$12,100.00	\$8.00	1,100	\$8,800.00	\$11.77	1,100	\$12,947.00
A.7	24" Solid White STOP Bars (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$14.25	87	\$1,239.75	\$12.00	87	\$1,044.00	\$8.00	87	\$696.00	\$12.84	87	\$1,117.08
A.8	SCHOOL Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$425.00	2	\$850.00	\$325.00	2	\$650.00	\$262.00	2	\$524.00	\$388.38	2	\$776.76
A.9	24" x 36" Yield Triangle Markings (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$45.00	40	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	40	\$1,000.00	\$95.00	40	\$3,800.00	\$26.75	40	\$1,070.00
A.10	Directional Arrows, Right, Left and Thru (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$175.00	16	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	16	\$2,400.00	\$163.00	16	\$2,608.00	\$223.00	16	\$3,568.00
Alternative 1 Total			\$87,689.39			\$77,162.88			\$80,343.69			\$99,547.52		
BASE BID + ALTERNATIVE 1 TOTAL			\$536,986.32			\$491,007.00			\$631,333.78			\$660,120.00		